MEGHALAYA WATER RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT AGENCY, MeWDA MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG

No. MeWDA/Water Act/26/2014-15/48

Dated: Shillong the $\frac{7}{4}$ October,2016

Extension of date for invitation of Expression of Interest (EOI)

The last date of submission for the invitation of Expression of Interest (EOI) from experienced Consultants/Institutions/Firms/legal experts for providing consultation services for finalizing the Meghalaya Water Act which was invited vide letter **No. MeWDA/Water Act/26/2014-15/ 41 dated Shillong the 17th August 2016** has been extended till the 25th October 2016 upto 3pm.

Kindly check www.megwaterresources.gov.in for more details on the EOI.

xecutive Officer Chief E (MeWDA) Meghalaya, Shillong

Memo No. MeWDA/Water Act/26/2014-15/48-A

Dated: Shillong the $\frac{7}{2}$ Oct, 2016

Copy to:

 The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya Shillong for favour of publication in 1(one) issue of a widely circulated English daily newspaper.
Office Copy.

Chief F utive Officer (MeWDA) Meghalaya, Shillong